

Martin County Growth Management Department Environmental Applications and Permits Fee Schedule

WAIVERS, DETERMINATION LETTERS, AND PRE-APPLICATION REVIEWS		
Environmental Waiver	\$440	
Environmental Waiver requiring BCC presentation and approval	\$1,140	
Environmental Determination Letter	\$158	
Pre-application review for seawalls and shoreline erosion ¹	\$390	

LAND CLEARING	
Exotics Land Clearing Permit – removal of exotic and invasive vegetation using machinery, including lot or geo-sampling path clearing	\$100
Agricultural Land Clearing Permit – for lots 5 or 20 acres minimum in size (Ag Ranchette or Agricultural Future Land Use designation, respectively)	\$360
Environmental Land Clearing Plan ² – associated with a building permit review	\$360

PRESERVE AREA MANAGEMENT PLAN – PAMP Individual, not associated with Development Review	
Abbreviated PAMP – Lots with residential Future Land Use	\$440
Detailed PAMP – Lots with Ag Ranchette or Agricultural Future Land Use designation	
Up to 20 acres	\$1000
Greater than 20 acres	\$1550
PAMP Amendment ³	\$1000
Preserve Area Signage ⁴	
4" x 4" Boundary Marker	\$3.00
11" x 14" Preserve Area Sign	\$5.00
PAMP Recording Fee – required for all approved and amended PAMPs	
fee established by Martin Co. Clerk of Courts, price per page	

SHORELINE STABILIZATION PERMITS Native vegetation, Retaining walls, Riprap revetments, Seawalls	
Shoreline re-grading to plant and establish native vegetation	\$70
Shoreline Stabilization Permit for NEW seawall, retaining wall and/or riprap	\$1840
Repair or addition – riprap or living shoreline features	\$210

OTHER FEES	
Environmental Inspection associated with building permit	\$70
Re-Inspection	\$100
Review of other permits	Hourly rate

- A pre-application submittal and review is required for all proposed structural hardening. Not all properties will qualify for structural hardening.
 The pre-application review fee will be applied towards a structural permit fee for sites that qualify for structural hardening.
 Additional Building Department construction permits are required for retaining walls and seawalls.
- 2. A separate application is not required to GMD. Residential Land Clearing Page is submitted and reviewed with the building permit application.
- 3. Alteration of the size, shape, or design of a previously approved preserve requires final approval by the Board of County Commissioners.
- 4. If not available, signs can be provided by owner/contractor. Alternative sign designs will require Martin County Growth Management Division approval prior to posting.